BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by Progressive Telecommunications Corp.

DOCKET NO. 980277-TI ORDER NO. PSC-98-0720A-FOF-TI ISSUED: June 30, 1998

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On May 22, 1998, we issued Order No. PSC-98-0720-FOF-TI. The Order granted an Interexchange Telecommunications (IXC) certificate to Progressive Telecommunications Corp. However, due to a discrepancy between the paperwork submitted by the company and the Secretary of State, the name was incorrectly listed as Progressive Communications Corp. Therefore, Order No. PSC-98-0720-FOF-TI is amended to correctly state that the name of the certificate holder is Progressive Telecommunications Corp.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-98-0720-FOF-TI is hereby amended to reflect the name Progressive Telecommunications Corp. It is further

ORDERED that this Order and Order No. PSC-98-0720-FOF-TI, collectively, shall serve as Progressive Telecommunications Corp.'s certificate. Progressive Telecommunications Corp. should retain both Orders as proof of certification. It is further

ORDERED that Order PSC-98-0720-FOF-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 30th day of June, 1998.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

KMP

06854 JUN 30 B

ALTO-STRUCK CARD PORTING